
Third Amendment to General 
Services Agreement F001621 with 

Cream’s Dismantling, Inc., dba 
Cream’s Towing

City Council Meeting
January 28, 2020

Chuck McBride
Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial Officer 

Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• On January 23, 2018, City Manager 
awarded a two-year term contract with four 
(4) one-year options to extend to Cream’s 
Dismantling, Inc., dba Cream’s Towing, 
Santa Rosa, California.

• The First and Second Amendments added 
compensation.

2



PROPOSED

• Extend the contract for an additional one-
year term and increase compensation in 
the amount of $100,000.

3



BENEFIT

• Additional one-year term with fixed 
pricing.

• Additional funds will pay for abandoned 
vehicle abatement services.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• Approve the Third Amendment to 
Agreement F001621 for abandoned 
vehicle abatement services for an 
additional one-year term and increase 
compensation in the amount of $100,000, 
for a total amount not to exceed 
$295,000.

5



QUESTIONS? 

6


	Third Amendment to General Services Agreement F001621 with Cream’s Dismantling, Inc., dba Cream’s Towing
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

